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PSAT/NMSQT® and Advanced Placement® (AP) Exam Registration Procedures 
for Home-Schooled Students Eligible to Attend School 
in the Fort Worth Independent School District (FWISD)

PSAT/NMSQT® and AP® Testing Opportunities in the FWISD

	PSAT/NMSQT® 
	AP® Exams

	October 16, 2019
For 10th or 11th grade or grade-equivalent students only
Must register by September 16th of the testing year
	May 4 - 15, 2020
For Home-school students: No later than 
October 4 – contact campus CCR Coordinator to 
arrange exam. 



Procedures for PSAT/NMSQT® and Advanced Placement® (AP) Exam Registration
· Parents/students should contact their neighborhood school prior to the registration deadline. 
· Please ask for the CCR Coordinator and provide them with the following information: 
· Student’s first and last name, 
· Home address, 
· Date of birth, and 
· Grade-level or grade-level equivalent.

If you encounter any difficulties, please contact Brenda Carter in the office of Advanced Academics at 
817-814-2580 or brenda.carter@fwisd.org


	School Name
	School #
	Academic Coordinator
	Phone #
	Fax #
	Email Address

	Arlington Heights High School
	002
	Jennifer Pacheco Mimms
	815-1029
	815-1050
	jennifer.pacheco@fwisd.org

	Benbrook Middle High School
	071
	Stephanie Monday
	815.7135
	815.7059
	stephanie.monday@fwisd.org

	Carter-Riverside High School
	001
	Sarah De Valdenebro
	814-9037
	814-9050
	sarah.devaldenbro@fwisd.org

	Diamond Hill-Jarvis High School
	004
	Amy Brown
	815-0040
	815-0050
	amy.brown@fwisd.org

	Dunbar High School
	005
	Urie Bailey
	815-3038
	815-3050
	urie.bailey@fwisd.org

	Eastern Hills High School
	006
	Mark Denton
	815-4038
	815-4051
	mark.denton@fwisd.org

	I.M Terrell Academy of STEM and VPA
	087
	Melanie Maxwell
	815-2139
	
	melanie.maxwell@fwisd.org

	Marine Creek Collegiate High School
	085
	Jane Card
	817.515.7137
	817-515-7094
	jane.card@fwisd.org

	North Side High School
	008
	Roxanne Wueste
	814-4040
	814-4050
	roxanne.wueste@fwisd.org

	Paschal High School
	010
	Teri Blaisdell
	814-5041
	814-5050
	teri.blaisdell@fwisd.org

	Polytechnic High School
	009
	Tran Le
	814-0037
	814-0050
	tran.le@fwisd.org

	South Hills  High School
	003
	Cinda Andrews
	814-7038
	814-7050
	cinda.andrews@fwisd.org

	Southwest High School
	014
	Elizabeth Alejandro
	814-8040
	814-8050
	elizabeth.alejandro@fwisd.org

	Tarrant County College South/ FWISD Collegiate High School
	086
	Amy Penrose Draper
	   817-515-4241
	817-515-4208
	amy.penrosedraper@fwisd.org


	Texas Academy of Biomedical Sciences
	082
	Jennifer Andrews-Cox
	817-515-1688
	817-515-1654
	jennifer.andrews-cox@fwisd.org

	Trimble Tech High School
	011
	Joseph Flink
	815-2540
	871-3061
	joseph.flink@fwisd.org

	Western Hills High School
	015
	Karen Hiller
	815-6042
	815-6050
	karen.hiller@fwisd.org

	World Languages Institute                  
	084
	Erwin Santiago
	815-2239
	
	erwin.santiago@fwisd.org

	Wyatt, O.D. High School
	016
	Shantell Phelps
	815-8038
	815-8050
	shantell.phelps@fwisd.org

	Young Men’s Leadership Academy
	083
	Carol Miles
	815-3438
	815-3450
	carol.miles@fwisd.org

	Young Women’s Leadership Academy 
	081
	Therese Harkowa
	815-2438
	815-2400
	therese.harkowa@fwisd.org


Advanced Placement exam orders for home-schooled students, independent student and virtual students or students from other schools will be submitted by the November 15 final ordering deadline.  Exam orders received after November 15 will incur a $40 per exam late order fee. 

Students will be enrolled in exam only sections and won’t have access to AP Classroom resources because these resouces are assigned by teachers to their specific class sections.
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